No.6/224/04-PER/ Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:-0°\/03/2012.

Read:- 1. Notification No.6/224/04-PER/4028 dated 13/02/2012.

2. Letter No.A.1221/81/1782/12 dated 27th February, 2012 from the Registrar General, High Court, Bombay.

ORDER

In pursuance to the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Bombay, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to depute Shri Bal Sambshio Wasekar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Diu, Union Territory of Daman & Diu, for a period of first three weeks in every month at Daman.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

(Kishore J. Bamania)

(Kishore J. Bamania) Deputy Secretary (Per)

Copy to:-

··· ·

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court, Bombay 400 032.
- 2. Shri Bal Sambshio Wasekar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Diu.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Daman/DNH.
- 4. The Civil Judge, Senior Division & C.J.M., Daman.
- 5. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 9. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 10. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu, Daman
- 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 12. The D.I.O, NIC, Daman for uploading in Website.
- 13. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
- 14. The Asstt. Director(OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 15. Guard file/Office copy.